
3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.5060.56CHUMelanie EGELHOFER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.04 -1.67 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 3.37

1 25.06

3Lo+2T+SEQ
3T+2T 6.301.00 11 0215.302
2S 1.800.50 012111.303
2A 3.30001000.003.304

1011 3.5010.503.005 CCoSp3
-1-1-1-1 1.60-1-0.301.906 2Lz

7 2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 1SpSq2
8 4.40 -2.00 -2 2.40-2 -2 -2 -3x3T
9 4.73 0.00 0 4.730 1 0 0x2F+2T+2T

10 1.70 -0.10 -1 1.600 -1 0 1FCSp1
1.8011 0.50 1 2.301 1 0 1SlSt1
1.8012 0.50 1 2.301 1 0 1LSp2

36.57 35.50
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.50
3.00

3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25
3.50 3.50 2.75 3.00
3.75 3.00 3.00 3.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.33
3.08
3.00

Choreography 2.75 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.001.60 3.00
Interpretation 2.75 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.501.60 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.06

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.4655.33KUSMartina PFIRTER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.30 0.00 0 0 2 0 0 5.30

2 25.87

3T+2T
2A< 0.30-0.50 -3-3 -3-3-30.802
2Lo 1.830.33 002111.503
FSSp2 2.50101110.502.004

0010 3.5200.003.525 x2Lz+2T
000-1 4.9500.004.956 x2F+2T+2Lo

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.80-1 0 0 1SpSq1
8 2.09 0.00 0 2.090 1 0 0x2Lz
9 2.50 0.33 1 2.831 1 0 0CCoSp2

10 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 2 0 0CiSt1
1.8711 0.00 0 1.870 0 0 0x2F
1.5012 0.17 0 1.671 1 0 0LSp1

29.63 30.46
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
3.00

3.00 4.00 3.50 3.50
2.75 3.75 3.50 3.25
2.75 3.50 3.25 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.42
3.17
3.25

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.251.60 3.25
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 4.00 3.00 3.501.60 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.87

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.8354.83GENNoémie SILBERER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.60 0.33 0 0 1 1 0 4.93

3 28.00

2A+2T
2Lz 2.730.83 21 0221.902
3T< 0.30-1.00 -3-3-3-3-31.303
2F 2.20012110.501.704

0121 1.8300.331.505 2Lo
1120 4.0010.503.506 CCoSp4

7 3.40 0.67 0 4.071 2 0 1SpSq4
8 2.09 -1.00 -3 1.09-3 -2 -3 -3x2Lz
9 1.50 0.50 1 2.000 2 1 1LSp1

10 1.80 0.33 1 2.131 2 0 0SlSt1
3.5211 -2.00 -1 1.52-2 -2 -2 -3x3T+SEQ
1.7012 0.33 1 2.030 2 0 1FCSp1

28.51 28.83
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.25
4.00

3.25 4.75 3.50 3.50
3.00 4.25 3.25 3.00
2.75 4.50 3.50 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.67
3.17
3.58

Choreography 4.00 3.00 4.25 3.25 3.501.60 3.58
Interpretation 3.75 2.75 4.50 3.25 3.501.60 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.00

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.4150.08OLTSidonie ROHRER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.60 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.90

4 20.67

2A+2T
CCoSp2 2.670.17 00 1102.502
2F 1.700.00 000101.703
2A< 0.37-3-2-3-2-2-0.430.804

0011 3.27-10.173.105 SpSq3
0000 2.0900.002.096 x2Lz

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 -1 0 0SlSt1
8 1.65 0.00 0 1.651 0 0 0x2Lo
9 3.52 0.00 0 3.520 0 0 0x2F+2Lo

10 5.17 -0.10 -1 5.07-1 0 0 0x2Lz+2Lo+2T
1.7011 0.00 0 1.700 1 0 0FCSp1
1.5012 0.17 1 1.670 1 0 0LSp1

30.13 29.41
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
1.75
2.25

2.75 3.75 2.25 2.75
2.50 3.25 2.25 2.50
2.75 3.25 2.00 2.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.75
2.42
2.58

Choreography 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.00 2.751.60 2.67
Interpretation 2.50 2.50 3.25 2.00 2.501.60 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.67

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.0547.85BLZAlessia VON ROHR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.60

5 22.80

2Lz+2T+1T
1A 0.800.00 00 0000.802
2S 1.470.17 001101.303
CCoSp3 3.50111110.503.004

0001 1.5000.001.505 2Lo
0000 3.00-10.003.006 2F+2T

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 1 0 0SpSq1
8 0.88 0.00 0 0.880 0 0 0x1A
9 1.50 0.33 1 1.831 0 1 0LSp1

10 3.17 0.00 0 3.170 1 0 0x2Lz+2F+SEQ
1.7011 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0FCSp1
1.8012 0.00 0 1.800 1 0 0SlSt1

24.05 25.05
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.25
2.25

2.75 3.50 2.75 2.75
2.75 3.50 3.00 2.75
2.75 3.75 3.00 3.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.75
2.83
2.92

Choreography 2.50 3.00 3.50 2.75 2.751.60 2.83
Interpretation 2.25 3.00 3.75 3.00 2.751.60 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.80

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.8147.74BUEJulia HÖSLI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 1.00 1 1 2 1 0 4.30

6 18.93

2A
2Lz+2Lo 3.30-0.10 -10 01-13.402
2F 1.700.00 001001.703
FCSp1 1.700000-10.001.704

0021 4.0710.673.405 SpSq4
-1110 3.40-20.103.306 2A

7 2.09 -1.00 -3 1.09-3 -3 -3 -3x2Lz
8 1.50 -0.10 -1 1.400 -1 0 0SSp2
9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1

10 1.65 0.00 1 1.650 0 0 0x2Lo
3.3011 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0x2Lo+2Lo
2.5012 -0.40 -2 2.10-1 -2 -1 -1CCoSp2

29.64 29.81
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
1.75
2.25

3.25 3.75 2.50 2.50
3.00 2.75 1.75 2.25
3.00 3.00 2.25 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.83
2.25
2.50

Choreography 2.00 2.50 2.75 2.00 2.251.60 2.25
Interpretation 2.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 2.001.60 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.93

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.6947.29ZUGAngela KOCH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 0.50 1 1 1 1 0 3.70

7 23.60

2Lz+2T
1A 0.800.00 01 0000.802
2F 1.700.00 -100001.703
LSp2 1.97000110.171.804

0021 2.6310.332.305 SpSq2
-2-1-2-1 2.90-1-0.403.306 x2F+2T

7 1.87 0.50 1 2.371 1 1 0x2F
8 2.09 -0.30 0 1.79-1 -1 -1 -1x2Lz
9 1.70 0.00 0 1.700 -1 0 0FSSp1

10 1.80 0.33 1 2.131 0 1 0SlSt1
2.0011 0.00 0 2.000 1 0 0CCoSp1

22.56 23.69
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
3.00

2.75 3.50 3.00 2.25
2.75 3.25 3.25 2.00
3.00 3.50 3.25 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.83
2.92
3.08

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.50 2.251.60 3.00
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.25 2.001.60 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.60

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.6746.81ZOEMichelle BANTEL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 0.17 0 1 1 0 0 3.37

8 22.14

2Lz+2T
1A 0.970.17 01 0010.802
2Lz+2T+2Lo 4.870.17 001014.703
FCSp1 1.6000-20-1-0.101.704

-100-1 0.43-1-0.070.505 1F
0111 1.9800.331.656 x2Lo

7 3.10 0.33 1 3.431 0 0 1SpSq3
8 1.43 -0.40 -2 1.030 -2 -1 -1x2S
9 2.50 -0.30 -2 2.200 -2 0 -1CCoSp2

10 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0CiSt1
2.0911 -0.50 -2 1.59-2 -2 -1 -1x2Lz
1.5012 -0.10 -1 1.400 -1 0 0LSp1

24.97 24.67
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
3.00

2.75 3.00 2.50 2.50
2.50 3.00 2.75 2.50
3.00 3.50 2.75 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.67
2.67
2.92

Choreography 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.75 2.501.60 2.75
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 3.50 3.00 2.751.60 2.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.14

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.5243.18DUBAlisha VOGEL 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.40 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0 3.20

9 20.66

2Lz+2Lo
2A+2Lo+2Lo 6.300.00 00 -1006.302
CCoSp2 1.90-0.60 -2-2-2-2-32.503
2F+2Lo 2.60-2-2-2-2-2-0.603.204

00-10 2.0900.002.095 x2Lz
0000 3.1000.003.106 SpSq3

7 0.88 -0.40 -2 0.48-2 -2 -2 -2x1A
8 1.80 -0.50 -2 1.30-2 -2 -1 0CiSt1
9 1.70 0.00 0 1.700 -1 0 0FCSp1

10 1.65 -1.00 -3 0.65-3 -3 -3 -3x2Lo
1.5011 -0.30 -2 1.20-1 -1 -1 0LSp1

28.12 24.52
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.00
2.25

2.50 3.50 2.50 2.75
2.25 3.25 2.50 2.75
2.50 3.00 2.25 3.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.83
2.50
2.58

Choreography 2.75 2.25 3.25 2.25 2.751.60 2.58
Interpretation 2.25 2.00 3.25 2.25 2.751.60 2.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.66

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.2441.11WETBrenda WEISSKOPF 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.50

10 17.87

LSp1
2Lz 1.80-0.10 0-1 00-11.902
2A< 0.40-0.40 -2-2-3-2-20.803
SlSt1 1.80001-100.001.804

00-20 1.7000.001.705 FSSp1
0000 1.80-10.001.806 SpSq1

7 3.08 -0.20 -1 2.88-1 0 -1 0x2Lo+2T
8 3.74 -0.10 0 3.64-1 0 -1 0x1Lz+2T+2Lo
9 1.87 -0.60 -2 1.27-2 -2 -2 -1x2F

10 1.65 -0.30 -2 1.35-1 -1 -1 0x2Lo
3.3011 -0.10 -1 3.200 0 -1 0x2F+2T
2.0012 -0.10 -1 1.900 -1 0 0CCoSp1

25.14 23.24
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
1.75
1.75

2.50 3.50 2.50 2.50
2.25 3.00 2.00 2.25
1.75 3.00 2.25 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.50
2.17
2.17

Choreography 1.75 1.75 3.00 2.00 2.501.60 2.08
Interpretation 2.00 1.50 3.25 2.25 2.501.60 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.87

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.0140.08CHUSamira KIRCHEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.30

11 19.07

2T
2F+2Lo 3.200.00 00 0103.202
FCoSp3 2.570.07 -101-112.503
2Lz< 0.37-3-2-3-2-2-0.230.604

0000 1.7000.001.705 2F
0001 2.6400.002.646 x2F+2T+SEQ

7 1.50 0.33 1 1.831 2 0 0LSp1
8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1
9 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - - -2Lo*

10 1.80 0.00 -1 1.800 0 0 0SpSq1
0.0011 0.00 - 0.00- - - -1A*
2.5012 0.00 -1 2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2
1.30 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 013 2T

20.84 21.01
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.50
2.50

2.50 3.25 2.25 2.25
2.50 3.00 2.25 2.25
2.25 3.25 2.00 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.42
2.42
2.33

Choreography 2.50 2.50 3.00 2.25 2.001.60 2.42
Interpretation 2.50 2.25 3.25 2.25 2.001.60 2.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.07

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.9439.60ZOEFabienne BOSSHARDT 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30

12 18.66

2A<
2Lz+2T+2Lo 4.30-0.40 -2-1 -1-2-14.702
FSSp2 2.000.00 1000-12.003
2F+2T 3.000000-10.003.004

000-1 1.5000.001.505 2Lo
0000 2.5010.002.506 CCoSp2

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.80-1 0 0 0CiSt1
8 2.09 -1.00 -3 1.09-3 -3 -3 -3x2Lz
9 1.43 0.00 0 1.43-1 0 0 0x2S

10 1.65 -0.10 0 1.55-1 -1 0 0x2Lo
0.0011 0.00 - 0.00- - - -1F*
1.5012 0.00 0 1.500 -2 0 0LSp1
1.80 0.17 1 1.971 0 0 013 SpSq1

24.77 22.94
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
1.75
2.50

2.50 3.25 2.25 2.50
2.25 3.00 2.00 2.25
2.25 2.75 1.75 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.58
2.17
2.33

Choreography 2.50 2.00 2.75 2.00 2.501.60 2.33
Interpretation 2.50 2.00 2.75 1.75 2.251.60 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.66

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.6238.15CHUJanine JEHLI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 0.17 0 1 1 0 0 3.17

13 16.53

2F+2T
2Lo 1.40-0.10 0-1 01-11.502
2Lz+2T 3.200.00 000003.203
1A 0.80000-100.000.804

0010 2.50-10.002.505 CCoSp2
0-10-1 1.67-1-0.201.876 x2F

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0CiSt1
8 1.50 -0.40 -2 1.10-1 -2 -1 -1LSp1
9 1.80 -0.10 -2 1.70-1 0 0 0SpSq1

10 1.43 -0.10 -1 1.33-2 0 0 0x2T
1.6511 0.00 0 1.650 0 0 0x2Lo
1.7012 -0.40 -2 1.30-1 -2 -1 -1FCoSp1
0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - - -13 USp1*

22.75 21.62
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
1.25

2.25 3.50 2.00 2.00
2.00 3.00 2.00 2.25
2.25 2.25 1.75 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.17
2.08
2.08

Choreography 1.50 2.00 3.00 2.00 2.001.60 2.00
Interpretation 1.75 2.00 2.75 1.75 2.251.60 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.53

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.4236.62LUGGiulia SIMONI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.80 -0.10 -1 0 -1 0 0 2.70

14 19.20

2Lo+2T
FCSp1 1.700.00 00 0101.702
2Lz+2Lo+1Lo 3.70-0.20 00-1-1-13.903
1A 0.80000000.000.804

0-1-1-2 1.04-2-0.401.445 1F+2S+SEQ
-101-1 2.30-1-0.202.506 CCoSp2

7 0.66 -0.30 -3 0.36-3 -3 -3 -3x2Lz<
8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1
9 1.20 0.50 1 1.701 1 1 1USp1

10 1.80 0.17 0 1.970 1 1 0SpSq1
0.5511 -0.20 -2 0.35-2 -2 -1 -2x2F<

19.15 18.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
1.75
2.25

2.50 3.25 2.50 2.50
2.00 2.75 2.50 2.50
2.00 3.00 2.25 2.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.50
2.33
2.42

Choreography 2.25 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.501.60 2.33
Interpretation 2.50 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.501.60 2.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.20

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.7135.77LUGIsabella VALLINI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -0.60 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 1.30

15 19.06

2Lz
2A< 0.37-0.43 -2-2 -3-3-20.802
FSSp3 2.300.00 000002.303
SpSq2 2.30000000.002.304

-1000 0.5500.000.555 x1Lo
-2-2-2-2 0.83-2-0.601.436 x2S

7 1.87 0.00 -1 1.870 0 0 0x2F
8 3.00 0.50 1 3.501 1 1 1CCoSp3
9 1.80 0.00 1 1.800 0 0 0CiSt1

10 2.09 -1.00 -3 1.09-3 -3 -3 -3x2Lz
1.8011 0.00 0 1.801 0 0 0LSp2

19.84 17.71
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
1.75
2.00

3.00 3.25 2.00 2.50
2.75 3.00 2.25 2.25
2.75 2.75 2.00 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.58
2.42
2.33

Choreography 2.00 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.251.60 2.33
Interpretation 2.00 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.001.60 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.06

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.6335.24BASAdeline MANGOLD 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 -0.20 -2 -1 -1 0 0 1.90

16 17.61

1Lz+2Lo
2F+2Lo< 1.80-0.40 -1-1 -1-2-22.202
FCoSp1 1.50-0.20 00-2-1-11.703
SpSq2 2.470011-10.172.304

0000 0.8000.000.805 1A
000-1 1.40-1-0.101.506 LSp1

7 1.21 -0.10 -2 1.11-2 0 -1 0x1Lz+2Lo<
8 1.65 0.00 -1 1.650 0 0 0x2Lo
9 1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 0 0x2S

10 1.87 -1.00 -3 0.87-3 -3 -3 -3x2F
2.0011 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0CCoSp1
1.8012 -0.10 -1 1.70-2 0 0 0SlSt1

20.56 18.63
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
1.25
1.75

2.50 3.25 2.00 2.25
2.25 3.00 2.25 2.00
2.50 3.00 2.00 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.25
2.17
2.25

Choreography 1.50 2.25 3.00 2.25 2.001.60 2.17
Interpretation 1.50 2.25 3.25 2.25 2.001.60 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.61

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.0234.82LUGSamantha CIMINELLA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.80 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.20

17 18.80

2Lo+2T
1Lz 0.40-0.20 -2-2 -2-3-20.602
CCoSp2 2.500.00 0000-12.503
2F 0.70-3-3-3-3-3-1.001.704

0001 0.8000.000.805 1A
1011 2.1300.331.806 SpSq1

7 1.50 0.33 1 1.830 1 0 1LSp1
8 3.30 -0.50 -2 2.80-1 -2 -1 -2x2F+2T
9 0.66 -0.23 -2 0.43-2 -3 -2 -3x1Lz

10 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1
1.4311 -0.60 -2 0.83-1 -2 -2 -2x2T
1.7012 -0.10 0 1.60-1 -1 0 0FCSp1

20.59 18.02
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
1.75
2.00

3.00 3.50 2.00 2.25
2.75 2.75 1.75 2.25
3.00 2.75 1.75 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.50
2.25
2.25

Choreography 2.25 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.251.60 2.50
Interpretation 2.00 2.75 3.00 1.75 2.001.60 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.80

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.1833.78CIAEliana BRIANZA 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 0.50 1 1 1 1 0 2.00

18 21.60

2Lo
2A< 0.30-0.50 -2-3 -3-3-30.802
2F 0.70-1.00 -3-3-3-3-31.703
2Lz 0.90-3-3-3-3-3-1.001.904

-20-1-1 1.00-1-0.301.305 2T
0-110 1.7000.001.706 FSSp1

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.801 0 0 0SpSq1
8 1.43 -0.73 -2 0.70-2 -3 -2 -3x3S<
9 1.50 0.33 1 1.831 1 0 0LSp1

10 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 1 0 0SlSt1
0.5511 0.00 0 0.550 0 0 0x1F
2.0012 -0.10 -1 1.900 -1 0 0CCoSp1

17.98 15.18
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
1.75
2.25

3.25 3.50 2.50 2.00
3.00 3.00 2.75 1.75
3.50 3.25 2.50 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.83
2.50
2.67

Choreography 2.50 3.25 3.00 2.75 2.001.60 2.75
Interpretation 2.25 3.50 3.50 2.50 2.001.60 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.60

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.2533.45ZUGSalome FORRER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.30

19 17.20

SpSq2
2Lo 1.500.00 0-1 0001.502
1A 0.800.00 0000-10.803
CoSp3 2.50002-100.002.504

-3-2-2-2 1.30-2-0.601.905 2Lz
0000 1.8700.001.876 x2F

7 2.00 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -2 -1 0FSSp2
8 1.67 -0.10 0 1.57-2 -1 0 0x1Lz+2T+SEQ
9 1.76 0.00 0 1.760 0 0 0x1F+2Lo+SEQ

10 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 1 0 0CiSt1
1.6511 -0.50 -2 1.15-2 -1 -1 -3x2Lo
0.0012 0.00 - 0.00- - - -2Lo*
0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - - -13 CCoSp1*

19.75 18.25
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
1.75

2.75 3.25 1.75 2.00
2.50 3.00 1.75 2.00
2.25 5.00 1.75 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.33
2.17
2.00

Choreography 2.00 2.50 2.75 2.00 2.251.60 2.25
Interpretation 2.00 2.00 3.25 2.00 1.751.60 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.20

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.9132.91WINVera KLEMENZ 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.50

20 16.00

2Lo
2F+2T 2.40-0.60 -2-2 -2-2-23.002
2A< 0.30-0.50 -3-3-3-3-20.803
FSSp1 1.5000-1-2-1-0.201.704

-1-10-1 2.90-1-0.303.205 2Lz+2T
0000 2.30-10.002.306 SpSq2

7 1.87 -0.10 -1 1.77-1 0 0 0x2F
8 3.00 0.00 -1 3.001 0 0 0CCoSp3
9 2.09 0.00 0 2.090 1 0 0x2Lz

10 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 1 0 0CiSt1
0.5511 -0.20 -2 0.35-2 -3 -2 -2x1Lo
0.0012 0.00 - 0.00- - - -CoSp1*

21.81 19.91
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
2.00
1.75

2.50 3.25 2.25 2.25
2.00 2.75 2.00 2.00
2.00 2.75 1.75 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.33
2.00
1.92

Choreography 1.75 2.00 3.00 1.75 2.001.60 1.92
Interpretation 1.50 2.00 3.00 1.75 1.751.60 1.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.00

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.6331.70AARFabienne GRETENER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 1.70

21 17.07

FCoSp1
2S 1.300.00 00 00-11.302
1Lo 0.500.00 000000.503
2Lz<+2T+SEQ 0.92-2-2-3-2-2-0.601.524

-2-2-2-2 0.84-2-0.601.445 2T+2T<+1Lo+SEQ
0010 1.9710.171.806 SlSt1

7 0.88 0.17 0 1.051 1 0 0x1A
8 0.55 0.00 0 0.550 0 0 0x1Lo
9 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 -1 0 0CCoSp2

10 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SpSq1
1.5011 0.00 -1 1.500 0 0 1LSp1

15.49 14.63
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
1.50
1.50

2.25 3.25 2.25 2.25
2.25 2.75 1.75 2.00
2.50 3.00 1.75 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.25
2.00
2.08

Choreography 1.75 2.50 2.75 1.75 2.251.60 2.17
Interpretation 1.75 2.25 3.00 2.00 2.251.60 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.07

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.4228.54LUGElisa FATTORINI 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90

22 16.12

2Lz
1A 1.130.33 01 1100.802
2F+2T 2.40-0.60 -2-2-2-2-23.003
CCoSp1 1.50-10-2-2-2-0.502.004

00-1-1 1.60-1-0.201.805 SpSq1
0000 1.6500.001.656 x2Lo

7 1.43 -1.00 -3 0.43-3 -3 -3 -3x2S
8 1.70 -0.20 -1 1.50-1 -1 0 0FCSp1
9 0.66 -0.03 -1 0.63-1 0 0 0x1Lz

10 1.80 -0.10 -1 1.700 -1 0 0SlSt1
0.5511 -0.07 -1 0.48-1 0 0 -1x1F
1.5012 0.00 -1 1.500 0 0 0LSp1

18.79 15.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
1.00
1.25

2.50 3.25 1.75 2.00
2.00 2.75 1.50 2.00
2.25 2.50 1.75 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.33
1.83
2.00

Choreography 1.50 2.00 2.75 2.00 2.251.60 2.08
Interpretation 1.25 2.00 2.75 1.75 1.751.60 1.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.12

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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